CDS_Code

031070050
031450100
031760070
031760080
031760090
032900060
032900080
034310080
034390120
034430070
035880050
035920030
071900080
130410140
131400050
132730110
132730118
133190070
175240140
194350060
212280040
230970030
252720060
253040080
253160145
253250050
254520050
254570040
254690050
254980050
255420070
270785050
270785060
270785080
272000050
273100050
273100060
273340025
290210020
350350080

COUNTY_ID COUNTY_NAME DIST_ID LEA_NAME

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
07
13
13
13
13
13
17
19
21
23
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
29
35

BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
BERGEN
CAMDEN
ESSEX

ESSEX

ESSEX

ESSEX

ESSEX
HUDSON
HUNTERDON
MERCER
MIDDLESEX
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
OCEAN
SOMERSET

1070
1450
1760
1760
1760
2900
2900
4310
4390
4430
5880
5920
1900
0410
1400
2730
2730
3190
5240
4350
2280
0970
2720
3040
3160
3250
4520
4570
4690
4980
5420
0785
0785
0785
2000
3100
3100
3340
0210
0350

DEMAREST BORO

FAIR LAWN BORO

GLEN ROCK BORO

GLEN ROCK BORO

GLEN ROCK BORO

MAHWAH TWP

MAHWAH TWP

RAMSEY BORO

RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE

RIVER VALE TWP
WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO
WYCKOFF TWP
HADDONFIELD BORO
BLOOMFIELD TWP

ESSEX FELLS BORO
LIVINGSTON TWP
LIVINGSTON TWP

MILLBURN TWP

UNION CITY

READINGTON TWP
HOPEWELL VALLEY REGIONAL
CRANBURY TWP

LITTLE SILVER BORO
MATAWAN-ABERDEEN REGIONAL
MIDDLETOWN TWP
MONMOUTH BEACH BORO
ROOSEVELT BORO

RUMSON BORO

SEA GIRT BORO

SPRING LAKE BORO

WALL TWP

SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS
SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS
SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS
HANOVER TWP

MENDHAM TWP

MENDHAM TWP
MONTVILLE TWP

BAY HEAD BORO

BERNARDS TWP

SCHOOL_ID SCHOOL_NAME

050
100
070
080
090
060
080
080
120
070
050
030
080
140
050
110
118
070
140
060
040
030
060
080
145
050
050
040
050
050
070
050
060
080
050
050
060
025
020
080

Luther Lee Emerson School
LYNCREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RICHARD E BYRD

CENTRAL SCHOOL

CLARA E COLEMAN SCHOOL

Betsy Ross

George Washington

Wesley D Tisdale Elementary School
Orchard Elementary School
Woodside Elementary School
Woodcliff Middle School

George Washington Elementary School
Elizabeth Haddon School

OAK VIEW ELEMENTARY

Essex Fells Elementary School
Mount Pleasant Elementary School
Riker Hill Elementary School
Glenwood School

Woodrow Wilson Elementary School
Three Bridges School

Toll Gate Grammar School

Cranbury School

POINT ROAD SCHOOL

Strathmore Elementary School

Nut Swamp Elementary School
Monmouth Beach Elementary School
Roosevelt Public School
Deane-Porter School

Sea Girt Elementary School

H W Mountz Elementary School
Central Elementary School

Lafayette Avenus School

Milton Avenue School

Southern Boulevard School
Mountview Road School

Mendham Township Elementary School
Mendham Township Middle School
Cedar Hill School

Bay Head Elementary

Liberty Corner School

Distinction
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Progress
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress



355540040
390310020
391320030
391320250
393560080
395090100
395730160
411670050
806026908
806230915
807730970

35
39
39
39
39
39
39
41
80
80
80

SOMERSET
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
WARREN
CHARTERS
CHARTERS
CHARTERS

5540
0310
1320
1320
3560
5090
5730
1670
6026
6230
7730

WATCHUNG BORO

BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP
ELIZABETH CITY

ELIZABETH CITY

NEW PROVIDENCE BORO
SUMMIT CITY

WESTFIELD TOWN
FRELINGHUYSEN TWP
Riverbank Charter School of Excelle
Classical Academy CS of Clifton
Robert Treat Academy CS

040
020
030
250
080
100
160
050
908
915
970

Bayberry School

Thomas P. Hughes School

Terence C. Reilly School # 7

William F. Halloran School No.22

New Providence Middle School
Lincoln-Hubbard Elementary School
WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Frelinghuysen Township Elementary School
Riverbank Charter School of Excellence
Classical Academy Charter School of Clifton
Robert Treat Academy Charter School

High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Progress
High Performing



CDS
030290020
030290070
131390020
131390070
172390075
193660060
253260004
253260020
293790045
293790055
314010004
391320025
395260020
395260030
395260035
395260040
395260050
806018900

COUNTY_ID
03
03
13
13
17
19
25
25
29
29
31
39
39
39
39
39
39
80

COUNTY_NAME
BERGEN
BERGEN
ESSEX

ESSEX
HUDSON
HUNTERDON
MONMOUTH
MONMOUTH
OCEAN
OCEAN
PASSAIC
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
CHARTERS

DIST_ID
0290
0290
1390
1390
2390
3660
3260
3260
3790
3790
4010
1320
5260
5260
5260
5260
5260
6018

LEA_NAME

BERGEN COUNTY VOCATIONAL
BERGEN COUNTY VOCATIONAL
ESSEX CO VOC-TECH

ESSEX CO VOC-TECH

JERSEY CITY

N HUNT/VOORHEES REGIONAL
MONMOUTH CO VOCATIONAL
MONMOUTH CO VOCATIONAL
OCEAN COUNTY VOCATIONAL
OCEAN COUNTY VOCATIONAL
PATERSON CITY

ELIZABETH CITY

UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL
UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL
UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL
UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL
UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL
Central Jersey College Prep CS

SCHOOL_ID
020
070
020
070
075
060
004
020
045
055
004
025
020
030
035
040
050
900

SCHOOL_NAME

Bergen County Academies

Bergen County Technical High School - Teterboro
Bloomfield Tech

Newark Tech

Dr Ronald McNair High School

Voorhees High School

Communications High School

MARINE ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Marine Academy of Technology and Environmental Science
Performing Arts Academy of the Ocean County Vocational Tech
School of Health Science

Elizabeth High School

Academy For Allied Health Sciences

Academy For Information Technology

Academy For Performing Arts

Union County Magnet High School

Union County Tech

Central Jersey College Prep Charter School

Distinction
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
High Performing
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