CDS_Code	COUNTY_ID	COUNTY_NAME	DIST_ID	LEA_NAME	SCHOOL_ID	SCHOOL_NAME	Distinction
031070050	03	BERGEN	1070	DEMAREST BORO	050	Luther Lee Emerson School	High Progress
031450100	03	BERGEN	1450	FAIR LAWN BORO	100	LYNCREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	High Performing
031760070	03	BERGEN	1760	GLEN ROCK BORO	070	RICHARD E BYRD	High Performing
031760080	03	BERGEN	1760	GLEN ROCK BORO	080	CENTRAL SCHOOL	High Performing
031760090	03	BERGEN	1760	GLEN ROCK BORO	090	CLARA E COLEMAN SCHOOL	High Performing
032900060	03	BERGEN	2900	MAHWAH TWP	060	Betsy Ross	High Performing
032900080	03	BERGEN	2900	MAHWAH TWP	080	George Washington	High Performing
034310080	03	BERGEN	4310	RAMSEY BORO	080	Wesley D Tisdale Elementary School	High Performing
034390120	03	BERGEN	4390	RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE	120	Orchard Elementary School	High Progress
034430070	03	BERGEN	4430	RIVER VALE TWP	070	Woodside Elementary School	High Performing
035880050	03	BERGEN	5880	WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO	050	Woodcliff Middle School	High Progress
035920030	03	BERGEN	5920	WYCKOFF TWP	030	George Washington Elementary School	High Performing
071900080	07	CAMDEN	1900	HADDONFIELD BORO	080	Elizabeth Haddon School	High Performing
130410140	13	ESSEX	0410	BLOOMFIELD TWP	140	OAK VIEW ELEMENTARY	High Performing
131400050	13	ESSEX	1400	ESSEX FELLS BORO	050	Essex Fells Elementary School	High Progress
132730110	13	ESSEX	2730	LIVINGSTON TWP	110	Mount Pleasant Elementary School	High Performing
132730118	13	ESSEX	2730	LIVINGSTON TWP	118	Riker Hill Elementary School	High Performing
133190070	13	ESSEX	3190	MILLBURN TWP	070	Glenwood School	High Progress
175240140	17	HUDSON	5240	UNION CITY	140	Woodrow Wilson Elementary School	High Performing
194350060	19	HUNTERDON	4350	READINGTON TWP	060	Three Bridges School	High Performing
212280040	21	MERCER	2280	HOPEWELL VALLEY REGIONAL	040	Toll Gate Grammar School	High Progress
230970030	23	MIDDLESEX	0970	CRANBURY TWP	030	Cranbury School	High Progress
252720060	25	MONMOUTH	2720	LITTLE SILVER BORO	060	POINT ROAD SCHOOL	High Performing
253040080	25	MONMOUTH	3040	MATAWAN-ABERDEEN REGIONAL	080	Strathmore Elementary School	High Performing
253160145	25	MONMOUTH	3160	MIDDLETOWN TWP	145	Nut Swamp Elementary School	High Progress
253250050	25	MONMOUTH	3250	MONMOUTH BEACH BORO	050	Monmouth Beach Elementary School	High Performing
254520050	25	MONMOUTH	4520	ROOSEVELT BORO	050	Roosevelt Public School	High Performing
254570040	25	MONMOUTH	4570	RUMSON BORO	040	Deane-Porter School	High Performing
254690050	25	MONMOUTH	4690	SEA GIRT BORO	050	Sea Girt Elementary School	High Performing
254980050	25	MONMOUTH	4980	SPRING LAKE BORO	050	H W Mountz Elementary School	High Performing
255420070	25	MONMOUTH	5420	WALL TWP	070	Central Elementary School	High Performing
270785050	27	MORRIS	0785	SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS	050	Lafayette Avenus School	High Performing
270785060	27	MORRIS	0785	SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS	060	Milton Avenue School	High Performing
270785080	27	MORRIS	0785	SCH DIST OF THE CHATHAMS	080	Southern Boulevard School	High Performing
272000050	27	MORRIS	2000	HANOVER TWP	050	Mountview Road School	High Performing
273100050	27	MORRIS	3100	MENDHAM TWP	050	Mendham Township Elementary School	High Progress
273100060	27	MORRIS	3100	MENDHAM TWP	060	Mendham Township Middle School	High Progress
273340025	27	MORRIS	3340	MONTVILLE TWP	025	Cedar Hill School	High Performing
290210020	29	OCEAN	0210	BAY HEAD BORO	020	Bay Head Elementary	High Performing
350350080	35	SOMERSET	0350	BERNARDS TWP	080	Liberty Corner School	High Progress

355540040	35	SOMERSET	5540	WATCHUNG BORO	040	Bayberry School	High Performing
390310020	39	UNION	0310	BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP	020	Thomas P. Hughes School	High Performing
391320030	39	UNION	1320	ELIZABETH CITY	030	Terence C. Reilly School # 7	High Performing
391320250	39	UNION	1320	ELIZABETH CITY	250	William F. Halloran School No.22	High Performing
393560080	39	UNION	3560	NEW PROVIDENCE BORO	080	New Providence Middle School	High Performing
395090100	39	UNION	5090	SUMMIT CITY	100	Lincoln-Hubbard Elementary School	High Performing
395730160	39	UNION	5730	WESTFIELD TOWN	160	WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	High Performing
411670050	41	WARREN	1670	FRELINGHUYSEN TWP	050	Frelinghuysen Township Elementary School	High Performing
806026908	80	CHARTERS	6026	Riverbank Charter School of Excelle	908	Riverbank Charter School of Excellence	High Performing
806230915	80	CHARTERS	6230	Classical Academy CS of Clifton	915	Classical Academy Charter School of Clifton	High Progress
807730970	80	CHARTERS	7730	Robert Treat Academy CS	970	Robert Treat Academy Charter School	High Performing

CDS	COUNTY_ID	COUNTY_NAME	DIST_ID	LEA_NAME	SCHOOL_ID	SCHOOL_NAME	Distinction
030290020	03	BERGEN	0290	BERGEN COUNTY VOCATIONAL	020	Bergen County Academies	High Performing
030290070	03	BERGEN	0290	BERGEN COUNTY VOCATIONAL	070	Bergen County Technical High School - Teterboro	High Performing
131390020	13	ESSEX	1390	ESSEX CO VOC-TECH	020	Bloomfield Tech	High Performing
131390070	13	ESSEX	1390	ESSEX CO VOC-TECH	070	Newark Tech	High Performing
172390075	17	HUDSON	2390	JERSEY CITY	075	Dr Ronald McNair High School	High Performing
193660060	19	HUNTERDON	3660	N HUNT/VOORHEES REGIONAL	060	Voorhees High School	High Performing
253260004	25	MONMOUTH	3260	MONMOUTH CO VOCATIONAL	004	Communications High School	High Performing
253260020	25	MONMOUTH	3260	MONMOUTH CO VOCATIONAL	020	MARINE ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	High Performing
293790045	29	OCEAN	3790	OCEAN COUNTY VOCATIONAL	045	Marine Academy of Technology and Environmental Science	High Performing
293790055	29	OCEAN	3790	OCEAN COUNTY VOCATIONAL	055	Performing Arts Academy of the Ocean County Vocational Tech	High Performing
314010004	31	PASSAIC	4010	PATERSON CITY	004	School of Health Science	High Performing
391320025	39	UNION	1320	ELIZABETH CITY	025	Elizabeth High School	High Performing
395260020	39	UNION	5260	UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL	020	Academy For Allied Health Sciences	High Performing
395260030	39	UNION	5260	UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL	030	Academy For Information Technology	High Performing
395260035	39	UNION	5260	UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL	035	Academy For Performing Arts	High Performing
395260040	39	UNION	5260	UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL	040	Union County Magnet High School	High Performing
395260050	39	UNION	5260	UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL	050	Union County Tech	High Performing
806018900	80	CHARTERS	6018	Central Jersey College Prep CS	900	Central Jersey College Prep Charter School	High Performing